N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #25

Amount Paid: $ 322,194.85

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/15/21

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/11/2021

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Twenty-Five (25)

For the Period; 9/1/2021 to 9/30/2021
Contract No.: C1589
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoclates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 322,194.85

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $203,017.25
DEDUCTIONS $508,731.79
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $711,749.04
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,501,285.46
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,501,285.46
TOTAL RETENTION $0.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $0.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $9,501,285.46
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $9,179,090.61
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $322,194.85

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name; Mt. Greenwood Elemenlary School Annex It Conlraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nlelsen & Assaclaies LLC Period To: 9/30/2021
PBC Project #: C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

Owner: Public Bullding Commisalon of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #_Twenly-Flve (25) |

STATE OF ILLINOIS | 88
COUNTY OF COOK |

The alfiani, being tirsl duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that he/she Is Qoarglions Manager, of £.H. Paschen, S.M balsen & Associates LLE, an lllinols corporalion, and duly aulhorized 1o make this Altidavit in behall of said
corparalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with he facls herein sel lorih and that said corporalion is lhe Coniraclor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contiact Mg, C1576 dated lhe
13th day of July, 2016, for the following projecl:
Mt. Gresnwood Elementary 8chool Annax l PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Pasahen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60658

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final paymen! of I $ 321119485 under the terms of said Conlract;
Thal lhe work for which paymenl Is requesled has bsen completed, tree and clear ol any and all ¢laims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind ar nalure whalsosver and in full compliange with ihe contract documents and Ihe requirements of
said Owner under lhem, Thal for the purposes ol said conlracl, the following persons have been conltracled wilh, and have i or prepared supplies, and services tor, and having done labor on said improvement. Thal

the respeclive amounls set forih opposile lheir names is the iull amount of maney due and to become due la each of them respectively, That this stalemenl is a full, rue, and complele statement of all such persons and of lhe full amount now dus
and Ihe amounl herelolore paid 1o each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, turnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on accounl of said work, as slaled:

] Ouiginal PBC Cha GC Cha Adjusted G % et prevous Bk
ipinal contract nge nge uste onlract o il
00"52%03‘1510 Subcontraclor Name|  Type of Work amount Orders Orders o Complete Previous Current Totai to date Relalnage Nel amount due | Remalning o bil
10 FHP/SNN |General Conditions | §  1,113,856.00 | § 164126118 (157,950.78)| $ 972,317.83| 100% |§  o4756a81|s 475302 | § 972,317.83 | § - 1% 78308813|% 19R320701%
20 FHP/SNN OHaP H 216,538.00 | =14 - 18 216,528.00] 100% |$  215538.00|% = 13 21653800 | § - s 21004186|5 649814|%
30 FHP! Bond / Insurance ] 147.44400 | § - 13 - 18 14744400 100% |$ 147,444.00 | § - I3 14T 44400 | § = |3 14300068|%  442332|% .
40 FHP/SNN Moblization $ 98.070.00 | § s $ 8,070.00 | 100% |§ 98,070.00 | 8 $ 98,070.00 | § - |8 9512790|8  2094210f8%
Shawn Brown
100 Enlerprise: Demo/Enviornmental | § 100,000.00 [ § 6,052.08 | § 3 106,95308 | 100% |¢ 106,953.08 | § ] 106,953.08 § § - |§ 10695306)% $
140 ‘See CMPH below _|Conerel 5 90,000.00 | § 5 (90,00000)(§ - | #Dviol | § $ ] $ i 1 3 S 1 +
$ 57500000 | § 94,375.95 | § $ 66937595 | 100% |$ 66937595 |§ - 13 569.975.95 1§ - |s ssas7Ao1|s 197977418 .
$ 3041000 1% - 13 40,590.00 | § 71,000001 100% |§ 71000001 § § 71,000.00 1 § - 1% 71.00000{% 3
$ 575,000.00 | § S b 3 $ 57500000 100% |$ 57500000 1% H 575,000,00 | § - |% 5750000018 $
$ 619,000.00 | § 6,096.17 1% (4.753.02)) $ 62034315 100% | 62509617 | & (875302)] § 62034315 | § - Is cos3a3oels 13999871%
§ 265,000.00 | § 726543 1% 277266 | § 27553799 100% |§  275537.991% 3 275637.991% $  275537.99|% 3 .
: 3 13000000 1§ (10.870.00] It 3 71,3000 100% |$ 7193000 | § - s 711300018 - I3 7va3000)8 3 .
£ 2700000 | § - 13 (10777.20:15 1622300 100% |§ 16,223.00 | § - 13 16,223.00 1 § < |8 162030008 $
$ 45000001 $ $ 19,60000 | § 400000 | 100% | 3§ 64,600.00 | § E 6460000 § $ 54600000 % i3 -
5 62,300.00 | § 10,102.08 | § 1,860.00 1§ 7426208 | 100% |$ 74.262.08 | $ - s 74,262.08 | § - |5 7a2e208|8 $
£ 1,500.00 | § $ (1,500.00)] $ HDIVIO! | § CON | 1 = |3 : | $ | 3 =135
"See Bolo
700 Walerpraofing | Joird Seatanis $ 6,50000 | % 1 15,500.00)] § SOV [ § - = 1% 3 § 5 $
Wilkln Insulatlon Sprayed Applied Fire
740 |Gomgary Prolocion 5 15.500.00 | § O E 598276 | § 2148276 | 100% |$ 2148276 | § - 1$ 21,482.76 | § O & 21482761 9 = 15
Tee Jay Service Automalic Door
780 Compary Opurator $ 400000} % 1156141 § 20900 | § 5566140 100% |§ 5385141 % L & 5365.14 1 § 3 £3851418 - 13
B30 Whiled Lowvars $ 20,000.00 | § 5 365000 § 23650001 100% |$ 23,650.00 | § 3 236500018 - |$ 2365000085 $
870 TriMark Marlinn, LLG |F+ $ 6.900.00 1§ (5‘007.0011; 1,107,004 § - | soiviol | § $ H $ $ = 13
Projection Screen =
910 PB Sales i 3 2000001 % $ 2500018 2250001 100% [% 2.250.00 | § $ 2,250.00 | § « s 225000 % $
950 o 3186400 | § 3 4911.001 8% 36,77500] 100% |$ 36775001 % - 18 38775001 § < 1s 367750008 $
Roller Window
9%0 Shades $ 6,000001$ s 100001 € 5D000) 100% |% 6,100.00 | § 3 6.100.00 | $ s 610000 | § - s
Wood Laboratory
1030 Hary J. Kioeppel _ |Casework $ 20,500,00 (% ] 2.90000)| § 17,60000] 100% |§ 17,600.00 | § - 1s 17,60000 1 § § 17.60000(% $
**See QC
1070 Floor Mals s 3800001% Ol f ] (3,800.00)| § . | sDiviot |8 Sl §] - s S | « 13 o P
Windows/Doors 3 311,50000| § 3,540.68 | § 99500 |§ 31804388 | 100% |$ 31904368 | % - 13 319,043.66 | § « |$ 31505324|% 319044 )%
(Graber
Site Fur s s 12,000.00 | § $ 2,001.00 | $ 1400100 | 100% % 14,0010 | § - 13 1400100 § $ 140010008 « |8
1070,9330  |CHC Entaepuisan. Ine. |Finoring/Fir Mals $ 275600008  A3ANsss g adadals 34598029 | 100% |§ 345880008 s 345,880.29 | § - {8 3458802018 o |
1380 |lugt Rite Acousiics |Acousiical Celings | § 51,600.00 | § (1.744.74)1 8 62800 (% 5738326 100% |$ 57,38326 | § i | 57,38336 | § . 1$ 7,383.26 | § - 1%
1420 P Phifgs Plastar s 30,000.00 | § s 5 3000000 100% |8 30,000.00 1 § - |5 30,000.00 | § $  300000)8 - 18 -
Ascher Brolhers Co., [Palnling/Epoxy
148 Flaoring $ 4700000} § 53247418 200000008 72,124.74 | 100% |$§ 72124741 § P | 7212474 8 §  72124741% - |8
$ 850000 % $ {8.500.00)] § - | ®Onil 1S 3 3 $ $ 3 - 15
$ 17.661.00| § - 1% = 13 17,651.00]1 100% |§ 17,651.00 [ § $ 17,651,004 $ 1 17861001 § 3 .
$ 3,454.00 | § - 13 3 3464000 100% |§ 346400 | § 3 346400 | § H 3.46400(% $
$ 20500001 % LI £ ] 25000018 23,00000) 100% [§ 2300000 | § 3 .000.00 | $ 3 23.00000] § b3
$ 37.000.00 | § - 1s 13,100001 5 50,10000| 100% |§ 50,10000 1% $ 50,100.00 | § « |8 5010000 3
$ 160.000.00 | § - s 3 160,00000] 100% |§ 160,000.00 | $ - 13 160,000.00 | § - |$  160,000.00]% $
Chicago Flre
1840 Prolegtion Flre P n 3 81,00000]§ 3423451 § $ 84,42346] 100% 1§ 8442348 | § - |3 B4,423.45 | § $ 8442345 | § - 18
2120 Drive uctlon__ 1Pumbig $ 29685000 $ 418233 | § - 15 301,03233| 100% |§ 30103233 |% = 13 301032331 § - {8 30103223318 $
2440 Blackha: HVAC $ 745000001 % 473962 | § 1011200 | § 75985862 | 100% |$  759858.62)% - 13 759.850.62 | § - |s 73706786|8 22795761%
Markel Contracling
267 Senvices Caspentry 3 73895500 | § 20,878.22 | § 7469622 | § B34 62044 | 100% |$ 83452944 | § S & 1 83452944 | § - 1§ 7976924009 36837041%
2970 3 100000000)$  107.66A.00|$ 146912 |$  1,169,137.21| 100% |$ 3.1690.137.21 1% - s 1,169,137.21 | - 1% 11457544715 233827418
140 & 3060 $ 27250000 | § 2580257 1§ 13500000 5 57| 100% |$ 533.392.57 | $ 3 533392571% - 1§ 53339257 1% - 18
3 24,950.00 | § < 1§ (1,185,600 8 2377440 100% |§ E37T440 |5 3 23774401 § [ 2377440 % 3 -
$ 7,500.00 | § {1,500.004) § 4015001 § 10,015.00 8 100% {$ 10.015.00 | $ H) 10.015.00 | § L $ 10015001 § $
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE A01,862.00 56,032.94 131340018 850062893 ] 100% |$ 89008289318 3 290082008 | § - 18 8378634131 3221948578 :




Wk Complelsd -
Item # or CSI i i Net previous bllled|
corresponds 10 | Subcontractor Name: Type of Work Original conlract RBC[ChaNe E9EID adjusiediContract i Previous Current Totai to date Relalnage Nelamount due | Remalning lo bill
SOV amounl Orders Orders ounl Complele
3190 Fence Masters Fencing 5 7100000 [ § 760.73 18 5 71,780.73| 100% | % 71,76073 | § 3 71,760.73 | § $ 71,760.73 | § + 18
Harringlon Sile
3330 Services Site Work 289830.00 [ § 6124697 | § 17,21000 | § 35680407 | 100% |$ 380.29497 | § [ ] 368,204087 | $ 3 94971 § §
Playground Surfacing
3370 Surlace America Malerlal 3 27.500.00 | $ $ (3,124.00){ § 24376.00| 100% |[§ 24,376.00 | § $ 2437600 | § § 2437600 § $ -
Concrele Pavers -
3400 |CRSchmidt e [Piay Area $ 8200000{§  4300000}$  (40,000.00)| § 65000.00) 100% |$ 65,000.00 | § i 65,000.00 |§ - |s  6500000}8 $ -
Concrele Pavers -
3419 Linfet Parking Lot $ ] 3 $ HOIVIOL | § = 1§ 3 $ = 1% 3 =
Beverly
347¢ Environmental Landscaping $ 60.000.00 | § (7.002.20}| $ 4,000.001§ 56,997.80 | 100% 1§ 56,997.80 | § s 56,997.80 1§ - % 56,997.801 $ 3 =
3510 1JM hrigation * $ 10,000.00 | § § 3700000/ § 6300.00| 100% |8 6300008 3 530000)8 - 6300001 % -
Unlet “Potential
3510-2  |RFSC Credit aping krigatn| § § $ $ - | sDivior | g - 1 $ $ = 18 Cl | $
'Supenor Labor
2523 |Sehens Chaning $ 3 $ 12,480.00 | $ 12,8000 | 100% |$ 12,480.00 | § 3 12,480,001 5 = |8  12480001% $
$ $ $ - | #Diviol | 5 = 1% § CR - 18 § ]
] 3 O ] = “piviol | § = -3 i $ I § ] 3 3
£004 [FHP. |EEQ LD's $ (475302)| § £ (4753 02) 100% |§ (4.75302)( § i /4.753-2113 - 5 (4,753.02)] $ $ ¥
Commission's
3540 PBC Conlingeacy Fund $ 365.00000|% ¢ 00.00)} § = 3 = ADIV/L | § 5 ] $ $ 3 $ -
3550 PBC wiork Aligwance [ § 150,600.00 | §  {150,000.00) s - |l |8 B $ $ - | H $ -
3860 PRC | ABGWARCE ] 50,000.00 § § {50,000.00)} § 3 HDIVIOl | § $ 3 3 § $ $
3570 PBC Camera Alowance | § 10000000 | $  (100,000.00)] § $ HDIVIOL | § - 18 ] $ s $ $
Molslure Mitigation
3580 PBC Allowance $ 200,000.00 | § _ (200.000.00)) & p HDIV/OI | § 3 3 5 s ) $
| SUBTOTAL PAGE TWQ $ 18533800 74752 13.434.00)| 8 6548 | 100% |3 85648 1S 3 500.456.40 | 3 < |s co04sedsls L ]
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  saneeaon $ 85008289818 3 £,900.826.96 | § - 18 8578634.13 1048518 C
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 138533800 $ 60043648 |§ s 600,456.48 | § « |8 6004564813 - 18 .
TOTAL 3 9.807,000.00 (S 95012084618 s 9.501.20648 | 3 » |3 917900051 ] i} 3 .




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,501,285.46

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $203,017.25 LESS 10% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $10,010,017.25 NET AMOUNT EARNED $9,501,285.46

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $508,731.79 PAYMENTS $9,179,090.61
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,501,285.46 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $322,194.85
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Fr{ll%MuIIaghy . N
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this l l day of OM\/- 2021,
O&QM/ P e

Notafy Public
My Commission expires:é_ Z [~ ZO Z‘l

CAISHLIN P ONEILL
Official Seal o
Notary Public - State of Hinois

My Commission Expires May 21, 2024




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #25
	Pages from PA#25 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp025_20211011

